PUNE INSTITUTE ()F COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY, PUNE - 411043

e

Department of Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering

Date: 01/01/2025

Acadﬁermic Calendar: 2024-25_w

Semester: I1

Under Graduate Course: SE, TE, BE

Sr. No Description Day Date
1) * SE, TE, BE Teaching Commencement Wednesday : 0}\]1;02{"42325]Z(ff”‘;%rp(}‘,i{ ]C)ular
2) $ AMCAT Exam (SE B Attempt) Tuesday 14-01-2025
3) Digital Learning / Paperless D\u_\’ IS evenrzxr:‘())vr:)trll:irl]g;sa;l-ollday, i
4) $ 2" Assessment of BE projects Last week of January, 2025
5) 15t Defaulter List (SE. TE) Monday 03-02-2025
6) Academic Audit (PAQIC) Fri to Sat 07-02-2025 to 08-02-2025
7) $ 1% Unit Test [SE, TE, BE] Mon to Wed 10-02-2025 to 12-02-2025
L 8) Holiday — Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Wednesday 19-02-2025
! 9) Holiday —Mahashivratri Wednesday 26-02-2025
F 10) | Addiction-2025 Thu to Sat 27-02-2025 to 01-03-2025
[ 11) | $ 3" Assessment of BE projects 1% week of March, 2025
| 12) | 2" Defaulter List (SE, TE) Monday 03-03-2025
13) | Mid-Sem Feedback (SE. TE, BE) Mon to Fri 03-03-2025 to 07-03-2025
14) | Holiday —Holi (Second Day) Friday 14-03-2025
15) | $ Impetus & Concept-2025 Thu to Sat 27-03-2025 to 29-03-2025
16) | Holiday — Ramzan Id Monday 31-03-2025
17) | $ AMCAT Exam (TE 2" Attempt) Tue to Fri 01-04-2025 to 04-04-2025
18) | 3" Defaulter List (SE, TE) Tuesday 01-04-2025
19) | $ BE Project Report Submission 1% week of April, 2025
20) | Academic Audit (PAQIC) Mon to Wed 07-04-2025 to 09-04-2025
21) | $ 2" Unit Test [SE, TE, BE] Thu to Sat 10-04-2025 to 12-04-2025
22) | Holiday — Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Monday 14-04-2025
23) | Holiday — Good Friday Friday 18-04-2025
24) | $ Final Defaulter List (SE, TE) Monday 21-04-2025
25) | End-Sem Feedback Mon to Fri 21-04-2025 to 25-04-2025
| 26) | $ Mock & Submission [SE, TE, BE] Mon to Sat 21-04-2025 to 26-04-2025
i[ 27) | $ AMCAT Exam (SE 2" Attempt) Last week of April, 2025
| 28) | * SE, TE, BE Conclusion of Teaching Saturday g 2&%1;%3%8;‘(‘?;;&?'“
29) | Holiday — Maharashtra Din Thursday 01-05-2025
30) | $ Academic Audit (PAQIC) 1*' week of May, 2025
31) | $ Course Exit Survey 13t week of May, 2025
32) | * SPPU Practical/Oral Exam Commencement * Subject to University Instructions
33) | * SPPU BE Project Examination * Subject to University Instructions
34) | * In-Sem Exam (SE, TE, BE) * Subject to University Instructions
35) | * Honors Course Insem Exam * Subject to University Instructions
o o ol o A AT *14-05-2025
L 36) SPPU Theory Examination Commencement

(as per Examination Circular No. 179 ol SPPU)

* Subject to University Instructions.

$ Tentative dates,

Holiday: Subject to PICT Holiday's Calendar
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